HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Third Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 11 by Representative Deshotel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 3, after "otherwise" and before "considered" delete "by" and insert "be"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 5, after "this" and before "shall" delete "item" and insert "Item"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 26, after "Census" and before "and" insert "as the code numbers existed in
- 7 2022"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 9, line 4, after "paid" and before "the lessor" insert "to"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 21, at the end of line 13, insert the following:
- 12 "The tax collector of each parish electing to exempt items constituting business
- inventory shall distribute the monies received from the treasurer on a pro rata basis
- to each taxing authority that levies an ad valorem tax within the parish. The treasurer
- shall disburse monies to the collector within thirty days of receipt of a certification
- from the secretary of the Department of Revenue that the parish has irrevocably
- 17 <u>elected to exempt business inventory from ad valorem tax."</u>
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 21, line 15, after "tax" and before "immediately" insert "and implements the
- 20 exemption"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 21, at the end of line 18, insert the following:
- 23 "However, the maximum amount a parish may receive pursuant to the provisions of
- this Subparagraph shall not exceed fifteen million dollars.'
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 26 On page 21, at the end of line 23, insert the following:
- 27 "However, the maximum amount a parish may receive pursuant to the provisions of
- this Subparagraph shall not exceed ten million dollars."
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 22, at the end of line 1, delete "phase-out" and insert "phase-in"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 35, line 5, after "set" and before "in" delete "for" and insert "forth"